COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT



Breakthrough for Dantherm Power

Dantherm A/S Jegstrupvej 4 DK-7800 Skive Phone +45 99 14 90 00 CVR no. 30 21 43 15 www.dantherm.com

Breakthrough for Dantherm Power

Dantherm Power, through its affiliate, Dantherm Air Handling, is to be the first company in the world to provide backup power based on hydrogen and fuel cell technology for a complete, nationwide public safety network also referred to as a Tetra network.

Dantherm Air Handling has received an order for Denmark's new public safety network, SINE, which includes delivery of a large number of its outdoor cabinets with cooling together with hydrogen and fuel cell based power backup from Dantherm Power. The total order value for the Dantherm Group is approx. 30 DKKm.

The terror threat has led to a greater need in Denmark, as in other countries, for a public safety network with reliable backup power. The network has to ensure that the various authorities are always able to maintain contact with each other in any emergency situation, such as a major accident or event. The SINE network will consist of approx. 450 sites spread throughout Denmark.

The systems used for the SINE network will use fuel-cell stacks from the world's leading producer, Ballard, in Canada.

Since its inception in January 2007, Dantherm Power has seen exciting growth, with an order from Canadian energy company, BC Hydro, and the establishment of Dantherm Power Inc. in USA in September.

The above order does not affect the Dantherm Group's expectations for 2008, cf. Stock Exchange announcement No. 8/2008 of 19 August 2008.

Any queries about this announcement can be directed to President and CEO Poul Arne Jensen on tel. +45 99 14 90 10 or to Managing Director, CEO for Dantherm Power and Dantherm Air Handling, Per Albæk on tel. +45 96 14 37 20.

In case of doubt the Danish version of this announcement is applicable